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88/2015

19.07.2018

-

Counsel for the appcllalllt"Mr Muhammad Arshad
Klnn Tanoli, advocate ‘md Mr Usman Ghani, Dlstrlcl

Attorney for the rcspondents prese?t

Arguments heard and file’ pz'c_ruslc(l.

Vide our detailed judgment of today placed on file, v
this appeal is partially allowed to the extent that the
impugned order .passcd by the appellate authority dated
26.12.2014 is set aside and the case is rcmanded back to the

said authority for dcc1snon afresh, wuth the dnectmn to take
into consideration facts and cwcumstanccs of the case and
give full opportunity of hearing to the appellant. So, for this
purpose the departmental ﬂzlpptc_’.;ivl before the appellate
authority is deemed to be pending:x"‘rhe appelate authority is
further direcged to d:spose of the appcal w:thm A, penod of
three months, from the datc of rei:e'lpt of this judoment In
the circumstances, partles are Icft to bcflr their own costs.

File be consigned to the record room.’

e,

Yo P Qrﬂ- &w

Member .- Ghairman>- - {§7" 20/ &~
. C‘lmp court A/Abad
ANNOUNCED Tt
19.07.2018
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21.02.2018 Appellant in.pers d -Addl AG alongwith Shamraiz Khan, .
H.C for the respoﬁ@?ﬁté‘~ ) it. Counsel for the appellant is not in -
attendance. Seeksadjournment To come up for- arguments on i

23.05.2018 before the:D.B at camp court, Abbottabad.

Member

23.05.2018 Appe_l'l';iht.ﬁiﬁf'(pef_réor‘j and Mr, Usman Ghani learned

District Attornéy pfes‘ei’if. Appellant seeks adjournment‘ as
his counsel is not available. Adjourned. To come up for

arguments- .on 19.07.2018 before the D.B at camp court

A/Abad. _ ' .
W S .:\ E ) .
CV/ ' B Chairman
Member Camp court, A/Abad
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17.01.2017

19.06.2017

18.12.2017

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Siddique, Sr.GP

|

with Mr.' Aurangzeb, DSP Kohistan for respondents present. Learned Sr. (

GP requested for adjournment as he is not prepare the case. To come up

for final hearing on l‘).?ﬁ.ZOi;’/ before D.IB at camp court A/Abad.

C h&wn

Camp court A/Abad.

Clerk of counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad

Siddique, Sr. GP for the respondents present. Counsel for the -

appellant is not in attendeflg.Clerk of counsel for the appellant

+

!}
»

{

1

requested for adjournment. Adjourned for final hearing before

the D.B on 18.12.2017 at camp court. Abbottabad.

Mentber ' M

Camp court, A/Abad

Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak,
Additional AG for the respondents also. present. Learned
Additional AG réquested:for adjournment for furnishing relevant
record of inquiry. Adjourned. To come up for all relevant inquiry
record and arguments on 21.02.2018 before D.B at Camp Court
Abbottabad. |

(Guﬁ%an) (Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi)

Member (Executive) Member (Judicial)
Camp Court Abbottabad Camp Court Abbottabad



04 17.03.2015

3 21.05.2015

Counsel for the appellant present. Léeimed counsel for the
appellant argued that vide impﬁgned order dated *9.9.2014
appellant was compulsorily retired from seﬁdcé-on the allegations
of one month absence from duty againsl‘l which departmental
appeal was preferred on 11.9.2014 wljibh was rejected on
26.12.2014 and hence the instant service appeal on 26.01.2015.

That the appellant was innocent a'h’d'l the inquiry was not
conducted- in the prescribed manners 511d., furthermore, the
appellate authority failed to appreciate the tll"ue facts 61“ the case
and consider the punishment of combulsory retirement  as
dismiss.al from service.

Points urged need consideration. Admit. Subject to deposit
of securil,;' and process fee within 10 days. notices be issued to the
respondents for written reply for 21.5.2015.before S.B at camp

court A/Abad.

Appellant in person and Mr. Amjé’d Hussain, DSP alongwith
Muhammad Tahir Aurangzeb, G.P for resQéﬁdénts present. Comments
submitted. The appeal is assigned to D.B f(;ri;'r,‘éjbinder and final hearing
for 21.10.2015 at Camp Court Abbottabad.&f _~ '

e , Cha?r;{an

Canip Court Abbottabad




21.10.2015 Appellant in person and Mr.Muhammad [itaf, DSP" Pattan

present. Due’ to non-availability of D.B, arguments could not: be

heard. To come up for rejoinder and final hearing before D.B on

14.3.2016 at Canp Court A/Abad.
Chat'man

Camp Court A/Abad.

14.03.2016 Appellant with counsel and Mr. Muhammad Saddique,
Sr.G.P for respondents present. Arguments could not be heard due
to non-availability of D.B. Adjourned for rejoinder and final

hearing before D.B to 16.8.2016 at Camp Court A/Abad.

Cha&ﬂ%n

Camp Court A/Abad

16.08:2016 : Appellarit with counsel and Mr. Muhammad Siddique

Sr.GP for the respondents present. Rejoinder submitted. Learned

Sr.GP  seeks _'adj'oufmhent due to non-availability of

PPN
Foamte

representative and -departmental record. Adjourned for final

hearing before D.B on 17.1.2017 at camp court, Abbottabad.

m—’ - . Ch?r;an

Member Camp court, A/Abad

alongwith Mr.Muhammad Tahir Aurangzeb, G.P for respondents’
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09.02.2015

1y =>— 1ty

16.2.2015

The appeal of Mr. Badar Jameel presented today by Mr.
Muhammad Aréhad Khan Tanoli Advocate may be entered in the,
institution register and put up to fhe Worthy Chairman for

proper order.

o RE 'I‘Qf .
This case is entrusted to Touring Berich A.Abad for

preliminary hearing to be put up thereon |G —> 33 ty

CHAIRMAN

A e B T e

P

.- -Govnsel for the appellant present.
Requested for adjorranest as-he was sot i
the motice ef the sppeal. Adjovrued fer.. . |

!roZ}izéinax'y:-fhé:alx_'igg:;iofefe 8.B te 17, 3.2015

__ fché;‘m

at ca=p govrt A/Avad.

Camp Conrt A/ﬂgd _




mcomplete on the fo!!owmg score which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completron and

resubmission within 15 days.

é 1-- Copies of charge sheet, statement of allegations, show cause notice, enquiry report and
! . replies thereto are not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.
’ 2- Annexures of the appeal may be attested.
3- Annexure-B (impugned order dated 9.9.2014) is illegible WhiCh may be replaced by_ -
legible/better one.
. 4- Two more coples/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in-all respect miay
also be submitted with the appeal.
No._ 85_ /ST,

Df_ﬁél"? /2015 | \

Mr. M. Arshad Khan_Tanoli Adv.
High Court Abbottabad. :

‘_,,\The appeal of Mr. Badar Jameel Ex- SI/PC Lower Kohlstan rece:ved to -day i.e. on 26.01.2015 is

REGISTRAR™ -~
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

PESHAWAR.
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% BEFORE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL

-

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHAWA, PESHAWAR

Service- Appeal No.  ¥&- /2015

Badar Jameel, Ex-S.1/ P.C; Lower Kohistan.

¢ VERSUS

...APPELLANT

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Home & Tribal Affairs KPK,

Peshawar & others.

....RESPONDENTS

APPEAL
INDEX
S.# Description Page No. Annéxure
1. | Appeal along with Certificate 11016
2. | List of Books. li
3. | Addresses of the parties 12
4. | Copy of O.P.D tickets - 13- N “A”
5. | Copy of impugned compulsory retirement |13 “B”
6. | Copy of départme'ntal appeal 3—2° “C”
7. | Copy of impugned rejection letter 21— 23 “D”
8. | Wakalatnama. 24
ELLANT"
Dated: 23/ [! /2015
n Tangli)

yart,-Abbottabad




M  BEFORE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHAWA. PESHAWAR

Al

Service Appeal No.  && /2015
A g_gvg"\“%\:g pv R
[y L. ot rr_a;ié;:ﬁ —

ks AR m&.w??%%&
...APPELLANT

Badaf Jameel, Ex-S.I/P.C, Lower Kohistan.

VERSUS
1. Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Home & Tribal
Affairs KPK, Peshawar.
2. Provincial Police Officer KPK, Peshawar.
3. Regional Police Officer I—I'azar;al Range, Abbottabad.
4. .- District Pélice Officer, Lower Kohistan.

....RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF KPK SERVICE
| TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 FOR DECLARATION TO THE

EFFECT THAT APPELLANT WAS SUFFERING

FROM KIDNEY DECEASE AND WAS UNABLE TO

(12 |
SERVE FROM 07/08/2014 TO 09/09/2014, HENCE,

ge-audmitted to-85% .
wd filed. ’ RESPONDENT NO. 4 ILLEGALLY AWARDED

MAJOR  PUNISHMENT

OF. COMPULSORY
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RETIREMENT FROM™ *SERVICE TO THE

APPELLANT VIDE IMPUGNED ORDER NO. 960-
61/PA  DATED  09/09/2014 PASSED  BY
RESPONDENT NO. 4. FOLLOWING THIS, THE

APPELLANT FILED DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL

'AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER TO

RESPONDENT NO. .3 FOR CONVERTING OF

" MAJOR PENALTY OF COMPULSORY

RETIREMENT TO REINSTATEMENT IN SERVICE,

BUT RESPONDENT NO. 3 WHILE REJECTINGl
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL, DISMISSED THE
APPELLANT VIDE IMPUGNED ORDER NO. ..
11381/PA DATED 26/12/2004, WHICH 1S ILLEGAL,
PERVERSE, ARBITRARY, AGAINST THE LAW,

- WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION AND AS A

RESULT OF NON-READING OF RECORD .AND

SERVICE APPEAL AND THE SAME IS LIABLE TO

BE SET ASIDE.

PRAYER: ON ACCEPTANCE OF THE INSTANT
APPEAL, IMPUGNED ~ COMPULSORY
RETIREMENT  ORDER  AND  IMPUGNED
REJECTION LETTER NO. 11381/PA DATED

26/12/2014 BE DECLARED VOID, ILLEGAL AND
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RESPONDENTS NO. 2 TO'd MAY GRACIOUSLY BE
DIRECTED TO REINSTATE THE PETITIONER IN
SERVICE WITH ALL SERVICE BENEFITS IN
' TERMS OF PAY ETC.

ORDER NO. 5023-35/SEI DATED 11/09/2014 MAY

BE DECLARED ILLEGAL, WITHOUT LAWFUL

- JUSTIFICATION, . DEVOID OF CODAL

FORMALITIES, WITHOUT ORDERING OF PRA(‘)P.ER
BOARD OF INQUIRY TO ENQUIRE AS TO
WHETHER, THE APPELLANT DID NOT conduct
PROPER INVESTIGATED THE CASE TITLED
“STATE V/S BANARAS etc.” Or not AND
IMPUGNED Reversion ORDER DATED 11/09/2014
- OF THE APPELLANT FROM DSP TO INSPECTOR
' MAY BE SET ASIDE AND RESPONDENT NO. 2
MAY GRACIOUSLY BE DIRECTED TO RESTORE
RANK OF DSP OF THE APPELLANT W.EF THE
DATE OF REVERSION LE. 11/09/2014 WITH ALL
BACK BENEFITS IN TERMS OF PAY,

ALLOWANCES AND SENIORITY ETC.

Respectfully Sheweth: -

It may please your lordship.




That the appellant served in the Police Depaftment

for 29 years and served the department with

complete devotion and dedication.

- That, the appellant was suffeﬁng from multifarious
kidney deceases and remain under treatment w.e.f
07/08/2014 to 09/09/2014. (Copy of O.P.D tickets

are attached as annexure “A”).

That, following this, respondent No. 4 without
issuing charge sheet, show‘ cause notiée and
conducting enquiry regarding absence pgriod of
the appellant and illegally. awarded major
punishment i.e. compﬁlsory retirement  from
service vide impugnéd order No. 960-61/PA dafed
09/09/2014. (Copy of impugned compulsory

retirement is annexed as Annexure “B”).

That, following this, the appellant  filed |
departmental appeal to the next higher authority
i.e. respondent No. 3 for converting of compulsory

retirement of the appellant into his reinstatement

vide departmentai appéal dated 11/09/2014. (Copy
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. | of ‘départmental appeil is annexed as Annexure

‘(C’?
"

5. That, respondent No. 3 without reading appeal of
the appéllél_nt rejected departmental \appeal of the
‘appellant and also hold “After thorough probe into
the enquiry report énd the coAmments of DPO
Lower Kohistan, it came  to light that the
punishment g%ven to him by -the DPO Lower
Kohistan i.e dismissal from service‘ is genuine.
Therefore, appeal is -disrnissed and ﬁled"’ vide
impugned order No. 11381/PA dated 26/12/2014.
(Copy of impugned rejection letter is attached as

Annexure “D”).

6.  That, the act of respondent No. 3 is illegal and as a
result of non-reading of record and departmental
appeal of the ap'pewllant. Hence, impugnéd rejection

~ letter is liable to be set-aside.
7.  That, feeling aggrieved, the instant departmental

appeal is filed, inter-alia, on the following amongst

many others grounds:-

GROUNDS:-




That, as per Revised Leave Rules, 1981,
once medical documents regarding illness of
an eméloyee is submitted, the competent
authorities are bound to consider and grant

medical leave to the ailing employee.

That', in case, it appe_arﬁ to the competent
authority that the medical docuﬁ_lents of an
employee aré fake, the same are to be
submitted to the next medical authority ‘as-_
per KPK Revised leaﬁ/e Rules, 1981. But,
1“esp_0ndents did not comply with the rules
and leave impugned orders .of compulsory
retirement and  rejection letter  of
departmental appeal are liable to be set-

aside.

That, no charge sheet, show cause notice
and enquiry conducted in the case of the
appellant. Therefore, the appellant is entitled

to be reinstated in service.

That, the appellant was on the posted

strength of District Police Officer, Upper -
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Kohistan, . whereas order of compulsory
retirement has been passed by District Police
Officer, Lower Kohistan which is not

maintainable at law.

That, respondent No. '3-- did ﬁot considered
apﬁeél of the appellant at appropriate
remedy even he. did not go through the
éppeal and dismissed depanmentgl appeal
hc;lding “After thorough probe into the
»en‘quiry report and the comments of DPO
Lower Kohistan, it came to light that the
punishment given to him by the DPO Lower
-Kohistan 1i.e ’dismissalv from service is
genuine. Therefore, appeal is dismissed and
filed” which is arbitrary and égainst the law.

Hence, the same is liable to be dismissed.

That, this Honourable Court should not fold
up its hand while granting relief to the

aggrieved appellant as per law.

That, this fact may not be left to fade in _

obedient that respondent No. 3 decided
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departmental appeal of the appellant at his
own whims and wishés without resorting to

his judicious mind.

h. . That, ’the. reépondents have led the appéllant |
to placed which is utter‘ly unknown to the
principal of juris-prudence and good
administrati.on of jusﬁce. Justice demand
that when law on the subject prescribed
something which is to be done in a
particularly manner that must be done in that E

manner and not otherwise.

1. That, the appeal of the appellant is within
time and this Honourable Tribunal has

jurisdiction to entertain the same.

j. That, other points would be agitated at the

time of arguments.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance
of the instant appeal, impugned compulsory retirement
order and impugned rejection letter No. 11381/PA dated

26/ 12/2014 be declared void, illegal and respondents No.




2 to 4 may graciously be directed to reinstate the
petitioner in service with all service benefits in terms of

pay etc.

...APPELLANT

R Thfough;»

Dated: ZSZ [ 12015

(Muba mmad-Arshad KhasrFanoli)
Advocate High Court Abbottabad

VERIFICATION: -

Verified on oath that the contents of forgoing appeal are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and ‘nothing has been

concealed therein from'this Honourable Court
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4 BEFORE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHAWA, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 12015

Badar Jameel, Ex-S.I/ P.C, Lower Kohistan.
' ...APPELLANT

"VERSUS

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa throug,h Secretary Home & Tribal Affairs KPK,
Peshawar & others.

....RESPONDENTS

APPEAL

CERTIFICATE

Certified that no such like appeal has earlier been filed before this
Honourable Tribunal by the appellant.

...APPELLANT

A% vocate ngh Court Abbottabad




W BEFORE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHAWA, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. /2015

Badar Jameel, Ex-S.I/P.C, Lower Kohistan.
...APPELLANT

VERSUS -

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Home & Tribal Affairs KPK,
Peshawar & others.

....RESPONDENTS

APPEAL
LIST OF BOOKS
1. Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973,
2. Civil Servant Regulation
3. Other law books are cited at Bar.
...APPELLANT

Dated: 2 S [2 /2015

Crvocate ngh Court Abbottabad
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BEFORE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL
'KHYBER PAKHTUNKHAWA, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. - /2015

Badar Jameel, Ex-S.I/P.C, Lower Kohistan.
...APPELLANT

VERSUS

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Home & Tribal Affairs KPK,
Peshawar & others.

...RESPONDENTS
APPEAL
ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES
Respectfully Sheweth:-
Addresses of the parties are as under:-
Badar Jameel, Ex-S.I/ P.C, Lower Kohistan. ‘
‘ ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

1. Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Home & Tribal Affairs
KPK, Peshawar.

Provincial Police Officer KPK, Peshawar

Regional Police Officer Hazara Range, Abbottabad.

District Police Officer, Lower Kohistan.

b

B W

....RESPONDENTS |

...APPELLANT

Dated: 2 3 Z /2015 i

Advocate ngh Court Abbottabad
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ORDER

Briel Fucts of the engoiry are that ﬁ"i:"i‘("_':_!fs_;:_gi;'x-" !nm%?‘ abwenied i
frean Lis duwe Aol duty Vide 120 Neoo 20 dated 12-03.7010 e .
' rumlm sl duty. The ollicer wis charpe sheeted \ u!c \v WP dand
Wy = 2014 and Nd/!l Ahinad khan $PPO Pallas Wi ~)puzmw UN vibgt,
u!hcet The cuquny officer pr ovcd lnm vu:!l) il mumim‘n'lul hi for
jusshment. :
On 12667 '4 the pi‘l"u\:r wa issued l"'i:‘ml Sl\m\ Cause olice, The oyl
submitivd reply i tie-Show Couse Motiee und stated in Bk seph tat Ja
feave b el kidney problem andalso produced medical Dosedntion N8e
datrd 12”(')3—2‘014)?\'& dated 26-04-2014.40 Jated PA-05-201.858 dhiged 8-
2004, and S0 67 dated 13-08-2014, ‘The same. were sent o ihe iwh- '
me «cal officer REIC Pattan for verification . \st(lmg_ to the sepor of nicd
efficer concerned the said medieal Deseription as well as his signatures arn
ad bojs, ' e
’ Hiv previows record also shows that he was anwarded penisdriee Sws s
ori@ tire doe 1o his absenee m the previous, which shows that the vespaiede
o{ftrE( S Habitnal abse ntee. “The respondent awi \a hm W pocsonatie bae v
' ,f,XP‘&ndlmn cas ansatislactory, : _ S
ife o Ly d i fong :Il‘l\Cl'lLt‘ ui 4o days oohis Tproyious” reesd
Submi s ou ef fuke medical rest lu ally proved his mala-fideisny heing 5o s
ofaésupl,w'd foree. . - o '
ks 2epm in view the :a[uw dld ground the accased ofiicer i fonnd cud ﬁ}’
gross miscanluct, thercfore 1 Muhanimad !'sh.ul B)as.mi k":ilin- I
Bohisiun Laoverr, power gnnivngd upon mie nnder see l'nn PPL o the Dohe R
1975 warded ajor punishinent an (umpulxm\ ,\uu,mnt With B Jl e
anai pﬁ’t wed ol i sece treate (1 i fenve out pay. :

. o . .
OCosaat e,

o
' i L
(/- ,,-;77 ,_{ e e

i)i‘n‘idﬁ( TrOLICE O

' . | IS Fouhisinn
09 J99 ooty '
Copy of ul‘m\ eis fera udvd (o the-

1 Rewiod Pohien Oitreer Plyzara Hepton Avhatiobd for e

[

mforoation jdesse.

4o Disbict Polics Opficer | '} }m Kohistan for peeessary action pleas,
Core : DISTRICT POLICE Gl .
0{;10( ¢ ‘* pG el Power Kohisin
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ORDER

Brief facts of the inquiry are that S/PC Badar Jamil absented from his law
full duty vide DD No. 22 dated 12-03-2014 Police Station from is lawful duty. The
officer was charge sheeted vide No. 343-46-PA dated 22- -2014 and Nazir Ahmad
Khan SDPO Pallas was appointed as Inquiry Officer. The inquiry officer proved
him guilty-and recommended him for major punishment.

On 19-06-2014 the officer was 1ssued final show cause notice. The official
submitted reply to the show cause notice and stated in his reply that the leave he
felt kidney problem and also produced medical description S.No. dated 12-03-
2014. 85 dated 26-04-2014. 838 dated 25-04-2014 and S. No. 67 dated 13-08-
2014. the same were sent to the Incharge Medical Officer RHC Pattan for
verification. According to the report of Inquiry officer concerned the said medical
description as well as his signatures are fake and bogus.

His previous record also shows that he was awarded punishment one time
due to his absence in the previous which shows that the respondent office is an
habitual absentee. The respondent was heard personally but explanation was
satisfactory.

He stayed a long absence of 145 days his previous record submission of
fake medical rest totally proved his malafidism being  of a disciplined force.

Keeping in view the aforesaid ground, the accused officer is found  of

gross misconduct, therefore, I Muhammad Irshad District Police officer Kohistan
Lower, power conferred upon me under section 7 of the Police Rule 1975 awarded

major punishment as compulsory retirement with immediate and period of absence
treated as leave out pay.

DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER

LOWER KOHISTAN
No. 960-61/PA dated 09/09/2014
Copy ofabove is forwarded to the:-
1. Regional Police Officer, Hazara Region Abbottabad for information
please. -
2. District Police Officer Upper Kohistan for necessary action please.
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER
LOWER KOHISTAN

|
i
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BEFORE THE REGIONAL POLICE OFFICER, ziAZARA REGION
. ABBOTTABAD. L
‘ . Subject:- APPEAL AGAINST THE PUNISOMENT ORDER VIDE OB NO. 48

DATED 09.0990'14 BY_DPO_LOWER KOHISTAN, WHEREBY
THE APPELLANT WAS AWARDED THE MAJOR PUNISHMENT
OF COMPULSORY RETIREMENT. '

Respected Sir,

With due respect it is submitted that I have been awarded the major
punishment of compulsory retlrcment from service by DPO lower Kohistan vide
OB No, 48 dated 09.09. 7014 (Copy attached as Annex: AT) ; "

That no charge sheet etc as alleged in the order was served upon the ‘
apphcant not any regular departmental enquiry was :conducted however, only

prehmmaly enquiry has been conducted by Nazir Ahmed Khan SDPO Palas in

!

my absence !-

" That I was servcd upon only show cause no’uce on my return from mcdlca{ B 5
leave. In response to which 1 submitted my explana’uon alongwith copy of DD
report No. 7 dated 07. 08 2014 coupled with authentic medlcal certlﬁcates (Copies
attached at Annex “B” six papers)
After my arrival from medical leave I performed my dl,ty in PS Pattan as |
Platoon Commander from 07.08.2014 to 09.09.2014, when I received thr= ‘order of
punishment of compuisory retirefnenpfrom service on 09.09.2014.
FACTS. |
I was enlisted as constabie i Kohisian District in 1985. In 1992 1 have
- 7 nder gone the PC course and according ¢ my senjority on promotion list C-II 1 was
ﬁ ; i [ / : ﬁl:stlron oted as ASI/ PC in 2002 an & then as 81/ PC in 2009, in order of merit.

That during my service. 1 have suffered serious. Kidney problems and

Aérdined under treatment off and on. DE.SLdCS this problem 1 perfmmed my duty
devotedly, efficiently, correctly and punctually besides medical leave for short period

twicely on account of medical treatraent 1 have never been absented por awarded any

" punishment. : ‘
GROI'}NDS ; | R - -
1. No charge sheet was served upon me or any regufar enquiry was

conducted which is mandatofy for awazd of major pumshment
2. That only prehmmary cnqun y was couducted b) Nazir Khan SDPO Palas

in my absence



'A/ ) 3. That I have nevg:“p;.lgggx}? given the ch'_éa;n(_;c of my self defence in any ehquiry
if .conducted m ;riS{:a‘bsence znd was fhus -dép'rivéd of the basic rights of -
my self de-fence.- | ‘

4. That I have not been allowed personal heari.}lg by DPO Lower Kohistan to

2 explain my position.

b 5. For sanctioning ny medical leave I was given the task for érest of 03 POs

by DPO Lower Kohistan after using personal influence and making efforts

‘ 1 appréhended 15 POs and recovered 2600 graiﬁ Charas but of 1o avail as

, per commitment of the DPO Lower Kohistan. - ’ A »

6. That the medical certificates are quite authentic and genuine which can be
re verified from the register of the RHC.Lower Kohistan. I may point out
that the DPO Lower Kohistan personally apprqache& the Medical Officer
qf :the Hdspital and put pressure on him to deny to have;;given the medical
ci:;%tiﬁcatg. | |i; :- - -; G

gth of Upper Kohistan and receiving pay from there.

’

7. T‘i}%gti am on the stren l !
ey ! . : I ". i3 ! '
I was only attached to lpy\’?er Kohistan temporarily for duty. As such only
e tl{ei DPO  Upper Kohistan is the competent authority for taking -
[ , 1 : be . . X 3 )

dépamncqtal action"agaiit‘lsvt me. )

8. T};;;,t (tIi'e so called deﬁaﬁmental proceeding is !:ful'l of defection and
de;v}afion under the rule and is fequired to be treated aélyNul and \{o'vi‘d.

9. Tﬁqt thc; episbde behjndi‘jt}”le action is wrong, péryérée é.vrbitran'/,' without
Iegi'arl Jurisdiction and against éeﬁnon of law and jus’ticel. '

10. That I ha:v'e under gone '29‘year service with untarnished service record,
rathér I have always performed extra ordinary duty and earned a lot _o‘f
comﬁendation certificates by worthy DIG and wor:thy DPO which can be
verified from my service record. | . '

&
In view of the above facts and circumstances it is most earnestly
prayed that my case may kindly be given sympathetic consideration and be reinstated in

service after granting medical leave on the bases of the authentic medical certificates

from the date of compulsory retirement.

I shall be thankful for this act of kinc_i_x_l_e_ss and pra)_r_fgg your long

By

-~ Your’s Obedieritly, N
Baddar Jamil' (| 9 ([//
Ex-SI/PC, .
Lower Kohistan

life and prosperity.




‘o | ~ | 74/)”)97(’ ‘p'
| - siee wORDER “## : ‘£
This is an order .on 1hu reprbscma‘uon of Ex-SI/PC Baddar Jamil of Lower
iCobistan District against the order of major punishment i.ek dismissal from scrvice by the

District Police Officer, Lower Kohistan vide his OB No.48 dated 09-09-2014.

PR

Facts leading to his punishmem are that he absented himself from his ‘awful duty

vide DD.No.22 dated 12-03-2014 without any peumsuon /leave: The DPO Lower Kohistan has

it e 3

zlso mentioned in the commen{s asked for by this office on his appeal that he produced medical . -

_»  descriptions which were verified by the concerned medical officer and reported to be bo gus.

Propc1 dc,parlmental enquiry was condusted by Mr. Nazir Abmad ]’x han SDPO -
Pallas. Aﬂel conductu g a detailed enquiry, the E.O proved bim guilty. On'the recommendation

of E.O, the District Police Officer Lower Kohistan awarded him major punishment dismissal

H PR B [, 3
. ! ) i ok

from service. K
' H'_éi' p_refcrred an appeal' 0 'the undersigned upon which the comments of the DYO
Lower Kohistan;Weré bbtaihed; He was heard in OR where he offered no ‘plausible explanation
in his defence £o prove' him innocent. After thorough probe into the enquiry report and the
comments of the DPO Lower Kohistan, it came to light that the punishment given to him by the

DPO Lower Kohlstan ie. dismissal from service is genumc Therelore, appcal i1s dismissed &

Jiled. : . -

|
|
: . ' : .. REGIONAL I’OLICL OREHERR
) - Hazara Region Abbottdbdd
//L} 18/ -
- . . L\')é / /:,',7/ - .
: No. /PA Dated Abbottabad the / /2014,

Copy of above is forwarded to the District Police Officer, Lower Kohistan for
information and necessary action with reference te his Memo: No.1090 dated 25-09-2014. The
Service Roll & Fauji Missal containing enquiry file of the appellant are returned herewith.

A A :
[7F
REGIONAL POLICE OFFICER
Hazara Region Abbottabad

~ Ay vt P V’“"ﬁ’,ﬁh

———
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- BEFORE THE HONORABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL K.P.K, PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal Néf‘ 88/2015.

‘Badar Jamil Ex- SI/PC Lower Kohistan.
: (Appellant)

VERSUS

1. Regional Police Officer, Hazara Region, Abbottabad.
2. District Police Officer, Lower Kohistan. ' _
'(Re-sponldénts) '
Para wise comments on behalf of Bespondeﬁts |

Preliminary objections.

T ~ That the appellant has no cause of action.
| 2. That the appellant has not come to this Tribunal with clean hands.
3. That the appeal is bad for misjoinder and non joinder of nécessary parties.
- 4, That the appellaht is estopped by his own conduct.
S. That the appeal is barred by law of limitation.
COMMENTS,
/< 1 ACorrect to the extent of 29 year service only. |
9] ¢ 2 Para No. i; incorrect that the appellant brought the documents, out door, tickets
\T / \\ bearing the date 12.03.2014, it annex OPD chit which can be procured for
| ,'O‘.7 . extraneous consideration moreover, the allegéd OPD chits were never pfoduéed
,)/\ to the department for probe. , ‘

3 ©  Strongly denied that all the legal proceedings as contained in service rules 1973
were fully observed and all rules and laws were strictly. adhered too before
passing the impugned order.

4. No comments.. _

5 Incorrect, that thé appellate authority exercise its jurisdiction with full
application of judicial mind, hence no exception_qan be taken to it. The act of
respondent is totally in accordance with law2, rules aﬁd regulation.

6. Incorrect, tat reépondent No. 3 exercise all legal formalities within the ambit of
law. ' _ ' .

7. That the appellant is not-an aggrieved person because he has been dealt with in

accordance with law and after providing full opportﬁnity of hearing as

contemplated by rules, so he remained no more an aggrieved person.




a. . ‘Incorrect, that ne1ther he apphed nor. he ‘was granted any leave . by

competent authorlty o '

b. Incorrect, that the appellant never applled for leave so there is no question
of its submlssmn to next higher authorlty and the 1nstant para is absurd
article and baseless.

c. Incorrect, that all the legal formali‘ties di!,_lyl observed in aecordance with
law. | _ _ | o

d. Incorrect, that after bifurcation of dis;triet KOhistap into two separate
diétricts i-e Upper & Lower Kohistan i‘h'e appellant was placed at the
disposal of District Folice Officer, Lower Kohistan and only he was the
competent to proceed against the appellant moreover no preJudlce
whatsoever has been caused to the appellant

e. Incorrect that respondent No. 3 exercised his power in accordance with law,

| rules by fully application of judicial mind. _
f.  That the appellant is not entitled for any relief from honourable court.

g.  Strongly denied that the appellate autiority exercise its power by fully

oosuvmgD the rules, law and by fully observaiisn ofjudicial mind.

h. Incorrect, that responcient acted what the 1% and qiiturai ustice command

and no any prejudice has been caused to ifio ¢ ppcllfmt

i.  That the appeal of the appel'ant is not r:“.:tnnﬂhe at this forum becuu
the appellant has alsn substitute forum is available that is appe“l to the next
higher authority. '

J. No comments.

It is therefore, requested that the apneal of the appellant bcmg dcv01d

its legal footing may graciously be dismissed with cost. |

' ":E-,.u#axu .\C”l()‘] Ao“ol’.a‘md.
. (Resporlent No. 1)

District Police Officer,
Lower Kohistan.
( Respondent No. 2)
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. BEFORE THE HONORABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL K.P.K, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No 88/20 15.

Badar Jamll Ex- SI/PC Lower Kohlstan f S
(Appellant)
VERSUS
I. . Regional Police Officer, Hazara Region, Abbottabad.
2. District Police Officer, Lower Kohistan. | |
| (Respondents)

AFFIDAVIT.

| It is solemnly afﬁrmed and declared that the contents of the para-wise
comments to the appellant file by SI/PC Badar Jamil of this district are correct to the best

of my knowledge and nothmg has been concealed from this honourable Tnbunal

District Police Officer
Lower Kohistan.
( Respondent)




" . %‘ﬁi‘{l}rﬁ:ﬁ? ‘-i,_:"‘_ '51‘ -
o . DL 0998-405123
SR Mail Add: ik405) 23 @ dmail.coin :

© 'GEFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICERLOWER KOHISTAN

No /PA dated Lower Kohistan the [ 12014

'Y sHOwW CAUSE NOTIOQCE
/: [ ;/,/_‘___..\..... A 3 |
(Under Rule 5(3) KI'K Police Rules .1975)

i That you SV _I'c Badw Jarcel while posted as ASHO- P/S _Pattan have rendered
vourself fiable to be proceeded under Rule 5 (3) of the Khyber PakhitunkhwaPolice
C( B&D) Rules 1975 for olluwing misconduct: - '
“a. Your abssnt himsel! from the duty .
h. c : ' - ) -

¢. Charge sheet and sumwmery of aliegation was prepared against you and pride 10

your phone summary of aHegation and charge sheet handed over to your wits but
no response has so (ar been reccived. and again efforts will be made to deliver

i

upon you in case of refusing ex-parte action will taken against you.

d. : _ _
2. That by reason of the above as su [ficient malerial is placed before the undersigned
A Aherefore it is decided to preceed against your in generel police mroceeding without
‘ wid of enquiry ollicer - '

3. That the misconduct on your patt is prejudicial to good order of discipline in the

! police force. ) : . .

. A That your celenGon in the potice force will-amount 1o encourage in efficient and.
- unbecoiming of good police officers. '
N

‘ 5. That by taking cogini‘zﬁi’(&e of the matter uncar enguiry, the undersignad as ':o;"a*;}ié;ei};

i avibority under the said Rule, moposed siesn action agpingt you by awarding one or
. i X ke h . b E c
1 c more of the kind punishments as provided i the rules.
" . N . = . 1
; o You are therefore called upon ie show causes &s lo why you shouwd not be dealr
strictly n accor¢ance wili the KPK police Rule 1975f0r the misconduct referved to
y oo above. '
I
;é .
AN 7 You should submit reply o this show cause notice within 07 days of the receipt of
N ihe notice failing which in ex- parte action sheil be aken'against you.
®. Youware further divected to inform the undersigned that you wish to be heard in person
! or not.
% 9. Grounds of action are also enclosed with this notice’
; .;. - § . . .
i District Police Otficer,

. : : Lower Kohistan
Mo B 77/PA dated Lower Kolistan the /9 /086 /2014

; ~ Copy of above is lorwarded Lo;
SHEO Pattas with the direction fo serve upor the final show cause of the above named officer
and duplicate copy may be returned to this office as a the token of receipt. '

serve upon you unfortunately you was not present in your housc nor attending ..
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLL CHAIRMAN SE RV[(T
T RIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 88/2015
Badar Jamil Ex-S1/ PC Low Kobhistan. |
..APPELLANT
 VERSUS
Regional Police Officer, Hazara Division, Abbottabad.

o . . . ...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT

Respectfully Sheweth;-

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:

1 Para No. 1 to 5 are incorrect and denied. The
appellant was compulsory ré;gired from service but
appellate authority without going through the

record, dismissed the appellant from service.




REJOINDER FACTUAL OBJECTIONS;-

incorrect.

depamhental appeal as well as the serVice record -

of the appellant:Henée, impugned rejection letter

- Para No.

Para No. | of the comments need no reply.

Para No. 2 of the commerts are iAncorretvst and
denied. The competént authority was supposed td
submit -the medical chits to next higher medical
authorities.

3 of the comments is denied being

+

Para No. 4 need nQ reply.

Para No. 5 of the comments is incorrect as the

competent aythori'ty did not go through the

1s liable to be set aside..

-

Para No. 6 of the comments is denied.

Para No. 7 of the comments is incormect and

denied.




REJOINDER ON GROUNDS;-

iy

a Para-a of the comments is incorrect.. -

.
b Para-b of the comiments is incorrect. :
" C. Para-c is ineorrect.
d. Paradis incorrect and denied.
e. Para-etoi afre incorrect and denied.
: It s, prayed that appeal of the appeilant may
gra(:lous]y be accepted and respondents may be dlrected
: 10 reinstate the appellant in service with all back beneflts
o o | " ...APPELLANT
: o Through ' '
Dated: [/ /'@ 1016
L |
4 (Muha |
- Advog |
|




' : BEFORE THE HONOURABLE CHAIRMAN SERVICE
T RIBUNAL ImHYBl“ R PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

+  Service Appeal No. 88/2015

Badar Jamil Ex-SI/ PC Low Kohistan.

...APPELLANT
VERSUS '
Regional Police Officer, Hazara Division, Abbottabad,ﬂ
...RESPONDENTS
SERVICE APPEAL

AFFIDAVIT

I, Badar Jalml Ex-SI/ PC Low Kohistan, do hereby solemnly affirm and
declale that the contents of forgoing Ie_]OlIldel are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed therein from

this Honourable Court. : ' ;

. : . DEPONENT

i




- : KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

No 1484 /ST Dated 24 /07/2018

To

The District Police Officer,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Lower Kohistan.

Subject: ORDER/ JUDGEMENT IN APPEAL NO. 88/2015, MR. BADAR JAMEEL.

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Order/Judgement dated
19/07/2018 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

Encl: As above

.__-@

REGISTRAR
b L‘/ KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR.

- P PN e IR e, ST A
11c81, Abl:ottapdr for TEeessary=aciise.

SERVI

%y: A
(REYBER PAKETUNRY
-



